March 24, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1403

Page 1, line 12, after "b." insert "Immediate family member" means a spouse, parent, child, or sibling as provided under section section 12.1-17-07.1.

c."

Page 1, line 13, replace "c." with "d."

Page 1, line 14, replace "d." with "e."

Page 1, line 18, after "employee's" insert "immediate"

Page 2, line 1, after "employee's" insert "immediate"

Page 2, line 3, replace the first "a" with "an immediate"

Page 2, line 6, replace "a" with "an immediate"

Page 2, line 8, after "employee's" insert "immediate"

Page 2, after line 12, insert:

"f. In the discretion of the employee's supervisor, the sick leave hours may be limited to forty hours per calendar year."

Renumber accordingly